
Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb

Klasse  KM7/8

1 4,22 Mato Müller SWV Fischach 2008

Klasse  KW9/10

1 4,19 Katalin Lelkes SV Untermeitingen 2005

Klasse  KM9/10

1 4,12 Maximilian Zopf TV Rielasingen 2006

2 4,37 Severin Angerer TV Willmatshofen 2006

3 4,48 Benjamin Biber DJK Hochzoll 2006

Schnupperlauf 2015



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb Klasse

1 15,47 Marius Forstner SV Mindelzell 1991 M20

2 16,19 Daniel Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1994 M20

3 17,05 Jakob Hörner 1973 M40

4 17,10 Marcus Tarnowski SV Untermeitingen 1990 M20

5 17,12 Christian Pfänder LG Augsburg 1981 M30

6 17,17 Alexander J Schwarz SWV Fischach 1973 M40

7 17,28 Johannes Fischer TriFit Vallried 1997 M18/19

8 17,31 Thomas Fischer LG Reischenau-Zusam 1998 M16/17

9 17,36 Andi Eisele TriFit Vallried 1981 M30

10 17,43 Matthias Kugelmann SWV Fischach 1982 M30

11 17,47 Norbert Dorer TSV Ustersbach 1972 M40

12 17,52 Michael Sandner LG Reischenau-Zusam 1968 M45

13 17,58 Roland Dietrich LG Stadtbergen 1966 M45

14 17,59 Paul Unger SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1995 M20

15 18,03 Roland Höck LG Reischenau-Zusam 1968 M45

16 18,12 Michel Prohm LG Reischenau-Zusam 1993 M20

17 18,14 Jörg Seidel TG Viktoria Augsburg 1968 M45

18 18,16 Tim Neymeyer TSV Meitingen 2000 M14/15

19 18,20 Martin Brenner TriFit Vallried 1981 M30

20 18,25 Tobias Küttner SWV Fischach 1991 M20

21 18,26 Karl- Heinz Schormeier TG Viktoria Augsburg 1964 M50

22 18,27 Endy Beckert LG Reischenau-Zusam 1982 M30

23 18,30 Benedikt Ziegelmeier SWV Fischach 1988 M20

24 18,34 Dominik Schubert TSV Fischach 1987 M20

25 18,51 Magnus Prohm LG Reischenau-Zusam 1991 M20

26 18,57 Nicolas Gsöll SV Untermeitingen 2000 M14/15

27 18,58 Michael Fischer TriFit Vallried 1998 M16/17

28 19,03 Sebastian Haid LG Reischenau-Zusam 1992 M20

29 19,12 Tesfay Gebrahiwet LG Reischenau-Zusam 1989 M20

30 19,21 Markus Oßwald TSV Weißenhorn 1963 M50

31 19,32 Andreas Fischer LG Reischenau-Zusam 1996 M18/19

32 19,33 Mario Müller SWV Fischach 1966 M45

33 19,43 Karl Popp LG Reischenau-Zusam 1970 M45

34 19,45 Lorenz Steinle LG Reischenau-Zusam 1998 M16/17

35 19,48 Michael Lacher SV Untermeitingen 1979 M35

36 19,49 Jürgen Oepp LG Augsburg 1960 M55

37 19,50 Peter Spengler SWV Fischach 1961 M50

38 19,52 Wolfgang Spreng LG Reischenau-Zusam 1963 M50

39 19,56 Tom Körtge SWV Fischach 1968 M45

40 19,57 Andreas Schopper LG Wehringen 1967 M45

41 19,58 Marcel King SV Untermeitingen 2001 M14/15

42 19,59 Pascal King SV Untermeitingen 2001 M14/15

43 20,00 Gusztav Lelkes SV Untermeitingen 1969 M45

44 20,08 Thomas Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1967 M45

45 20,09 Werner Dischler TSV Walkertshofen 1973 M40

46 20,12 Lukas Deuringer 1998 M16/17

Gesamteinlaufliste 2015



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb Klasse

47 20,19 Marco Surauer Der Freundeskreis 1984 M30

48 20,20 Oliver King SV Untermeitingen 1996 M18/19

49 20,23 Michael Geiger SWV Fischach 1975 M40

50 20,27 Julian Kollmann TSV Ettelried 1998 M16/17

51 20,29 Michael Wiblishauser TSV Walkertshofen 1969 M45

52 20,33 Janine Köhler LG Reischenau-Zusam 1986 W20

53 20,35 Stefan Vogg 1977 M35

54 20,36 Luca Jaskolka TriFit Vallried 2000 M14/15

55 20,38 Matthias Grob LG Augsburg 1982 M30

56 20,45 Matthias Seitz Hannis Lauftreff 1993 M20

57 20,50 Werner Kretschy LG Augsburg 1965 M50

58 20,55 Thomas Bitter JFG Singoldtal 1960 M55

59 21,01 Bernhard Schaller LG Reischenau-Zusam 1965 M50

60 21,08 Ralf Detke-Pfänder LG Wehringen 1962 M50

61 21,19 Rainer Heider SSV Margertshausen 1966 M45

62 21,24 Walter Grob LG Augsburg 1952 M60

63 21,29 Erwin Deuringer 1966 M45

64 21,34 Florian Fink TriFit Vallried 1999 M16/17

65 21,35 Willi Eisele TriFit Vallried 1952 M60

66 21,42 Andreas Zopf TV Rielasingen 1972 M40

67 21,49 Fabian Herdin TriFit Vallried 1982 M30

68 21,52 Günter Müller SV Untermeitingen 1966 M45

69 22,11 Karl Sendlinger LG Reischenau-Zusam 1952 M60

70 22,30 Dieter Rothenfußer 1966 M45

71 22,36 Tobias Eberle Der Freundeskreis 1983 M30

72 22,37 Jochen Schweiger Der Freundeskreis 1982 M30

73 22,45 Sarah Bischoff LG Reischenau-Zusam 2000 W14/15

74 22,46 Gisela Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1967 W45

75 22,47 Patrick Pecher TriFit Vallried 1992 M20

76 22,49 Felix Zinßer SV Untermeitingen 1999 M16/17

77 22,50 Philip Mosler SV Untermeitingen 1998 M16/17

78 22,54 Konrad Brenner TriFit Vallried 1985 M30

79 23,01 Simon Fischer TriFit Vallried 2000 M14/15

80 23,11 Basti Kienle TriFit Vallried 1998 M16/17

81 23,14 Peter Tscheschlock SV Gessertshausen 1957 M55

82 23,18 Alexandra Rottenkolber SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 2000 W14/15

83 23,23 Timea Bontorics SV Untermeitingen 1967 W45

84 23,31 Pia Unger SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1998 W16/17

85 23,33 Xaver Biberacher 1953 M60

86 23,41 Volker Wittkowski Lechwerke 1967 M45

87 23,59 Monika Pfeil LG Wehringen 1966 W45

88 24,10 Anna Müller SWV Fischach 2003 W12/13

89 24,11 Isabelle Sasse SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1999 W16/17

90 24,12 Karl- Heinz Riendl TV Willmatshofen 1972 M40

91 24,19 Hermann Seitz Hannis Lauftreff 1964 M50

92 24,23 Florentine Endres SWV Fischach 1962 W50

93 24,59 Stefan Karrer 1966 M45

94 25,15 Felix Muxfeldt SV Untermeitingen 2003 M12/13



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb Klasse

95 25,25 Silvia Schalk SWV Fischach 1967 W45

96 25,32 Ingrid Hannakam SWV Fischach 1956 W55

97 25,34 Katrin Körtge SWV Fischach 1970 W45

98 25,37 Daniel Hafermann SSV Margertshausen 2000 M14/15

99 25,43 Jakob Zinßer SV Untermeitingen 2004 M10/11

100 26,16 Max Hochholzer SV Untermeitingen 1985 M30

101 26,18 Peter Schuster Hannis Lauftreff 1953 M60

102 26,39 Ines Pitsch 1970 W45

103 26,44 Udo Pitsch TG Viktoria Augsburg 1953 M60

104 26,47 Helmut Beck LG Wehringen 1943 M70

105 27,06 Angelika Boenigk 1969 W45

106 27,27 Magdalena Rieder SV Untermeitingen 2003 W12/13

107 27,28 Miriam Dreher SV Untermeitingen 2002 W12/13

108 27,59 Matthias Wink TriFit Vallried 2003 M12/13

109 28,39 Lisa Ertl Der Freundeskreis 1988 W20

110 29,58 Nico Hafermann SSV Margertshausen 2000 M14/15

111 30,04 Vici Bischoff TV Willmatshofen 2004 W10/11

112 31,22 Antonia Ruf TSV Schwabmünchen 2000 W14/15

113 31,44 Rebecca Karrer 1995 W20



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb

Klasse  W10/11

1 30,04 Vici Bischoff TV Willmatshofen 2004

Klasse  M10/11

1 25,43 Jakob Zinßer SV Untermeitingen 2004

Klasse  W12/13

1 24,10 Anna Müller SWV Fischach 2003

2 27,27 Magdalena Rieder SV Untermeitingen 2003

3 27,28 Miriam Dreher SV Untermeitingen 2002

Klasse  M12/13

1 25,15 Felix Muxfeldt SV Untermeitingen 2003

2 27,59 Matthias Wink TriFit Vallried 2003

Klasse  W14/15

1 22,45 Sarah Bischoff LG Reischenau-Zusam 2000

2 23,18 Alexandra Rottenkolber SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 2000

3 31,22 Antonia Ruf TSV Schwabmünchen 2000

Klasse  M14/15

1 18,16 Tim Neymeyer TSV Meitingen 2000

2 18,57 Nicolas Gsöll SV Untermeitingen 2000

3 19,58 Marcel King SV Untermeitingen 2001

4 19,59 Pascal King SV Untermeitingen 2001

5 20,36 Luca Jaskolka TriFit Vallried 2000

6 23,01 Simon Fischer TriFit Vallried 2000

7 25,37 Daniel Hafermann SSV Margertshausen 2000

8 29,58 Nico Hafermann SSV Margertshausen 2000

Klasse  W16/17

1 23,31 Pia Unger SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1998

2 24,11 Isabelle Sasse SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1999

Klasse  M16/17

1 17,31 Thomas Fischer LG Reischenau-Zusam 1998

2 18,58 Michael Fischer TriFit Vallried 1998

3 19,45 Lorenz Steinle LG Reischenau-Zusam 1998

4 20,12 Lukas Deuringer 1998

5 20,27 Julian Kollmann TSV Ettelried 1998

6 21,34 Florian Fink TriFit Vallried 1999

7 22,49 Felix Zinßer SV Untermeitingen 1999

8 22,50 Philip Mosler SV Untermeitingen 1998

9 23,11 Basti Kienle TriFit Vallried 1998

Klassenwertung 2015



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb

Klasse  M18/19

1 17,28 Johannes Fischer TriFit Vallried 1997

2 19,32 Andreas Fischer LG Reischenau-Zusam 1996

3 20,20 Oliver King SV Untermeitingen 1996

Klasse  M70

1 26,47 Helmut Beck LG Wehringen 1943

Klasse  M60

1 21,24 Walter Grob LG Augsburg 1952

2 21,35 Willi Eisele TriFit Vallried 1952

3 22,11 Karl Sendlinger LG Reischenau-Zusam 1952

4 23,33 Xaver Biberacher 1953

5 26,18 Peter Schuster Hannis Lauftreff 1953

6 26,44 Udo Pitsch TG Viktoria Augsburg 1953

Klasse  W55

1 25,32 Ingrid Hannakam SWV Fischach 1956

Klasse  M55

1 19,49 Jürgen Oepp LG Augsburg 1960

2 20,55 Thomas Bitter JFG Singoldtal 1960

3 23,14 Peter Tscheschlock SV Gessertshausen 1957

Klasse  W50

1 24,23 Florentine Endres SWV Fischach 1962

Klasse  M50

1 18,26 Karl- Heinz Schormeier TG Viktoria Augsburg 1964

2 19,21 Markus Oßwald TSV Weißenhorn 1963

3 19,50 Peter Spengler SWV Fischach 1961

4 19,52 Wolfgang Spreng LG Reischenau-Zusam 1963

5 20,50 Werner Kretschy LG Augsburg 1965

6 21,01 Bernhard Schaller LG Reischenau-Zusam 1965

7 21,08 Ralf Detke-Pfänder LG Wehringen 1962

8 24,19 Hermann Seitz Hannis Lauftreff 1964

Klasse  W45

1 22,46 Gisela Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1967

2 23,23 Timea Bontorics SV Untermeitingen 1967

3 23,59 Monika Pfeil LG Wehringen 1966

4 25,25 Silvia Schalk SWV Fischach 1967

5 25,34 Katrin Körtge SWV Fischach 1970

6 26,39 Ines Pitsch 1970

7 27,06 Angelika Boenigk 1969



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb

Klasse  M45

1 17,52 Michael Sandner LG Reischenau-Zusam 1968

2 17,58 Roland Dietrich LG Stadtbergen 1966

3 18,03 Roland Höck LG Reischenau-Zusam 1968

4 18,14 Jörg Seidel TG Viktoria Augsburg 1968

5 19,33 Mario Müller SWV Fischach 1966

6 19,43 Karl Popp LG Reischenau-Zusam 1970

7 19,56 Tom Körtge SWV Fischach 1968

8 19,57 Andreas Schopper LG Wehringen 1967

9 20,00 Gusztav Lelkes SV Untermeitingen 1969

10 20,08 Thomas Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1967

11 20,29 Michael Wiblishauser TSV Walkertshofen 1969

12 21,19 Rainer Heider SSV Margertshausen 1966

13 21,29 Erwin Deuringer 1966

14 21,52 Günter Müller SV Untermeitingen 1966

15 22,30 Dieter Rothenfußer 1966

16 23,41 Volker Wittkowski Lechwerke 1967

17 24,59 Stefan Karrer 1966

Klasse  M40

1 17,05 Jakob Hörner 1973

2 17,17 Alexander J Schwarz SWV Fischach 1973

3 17,47 Norbert Dorer TSV Ustersbach 1972

4 20,09 Werner Dischler TSV Walkertshofen 1973

5 20,23 Michael Geiger SWV Fischach 1975

6 21,42 Andreas Zopf TV Rielasingen 1972

7 24,12 Karl- Heinz Riendl TV Willmatshofen 1972

Klasse  M35

1 19,48 Michael Lacher SV Untermeitingen 1979

2 20,35 Stefan Vogg 1977

Klasse  M30

1 17,12 Christian Pfänder LG Augsburg 1981

2 17,36 Andi Eisele TriFit Vallried 1981

3 17,43 Matthias Kugelmann SWV Fischach 1982

4 18,20 Martin Brenner TriFit Vallried 1981

5 18,27 Endy Beckert LG Reischenau-Zusam 1982

6 20,19 Marco Surauer Der Freundeskreis 1984

7 20,38 Matthias Grob LG Augsburg 1982

8 21,49 Fabian Herdin TriFit Vallried 1982

9 22,36 Tobias Eberle Der Freundeskreis 1983

10 22,37 Jochen Schweiger Der Freundeskreis 1982

11 22,54 Konrad Brenner TriFit Vallried 1985

12 26,16 Max Hochholzer SV Untermeitingen 1985



Platz Zeit Name Verein Geb

Klasse  W20

1 20,33 Janine Köhler LG Reischenau-Zusam 1986

2 28,39 Lisa Ertl Der Freundeskreis 1988

3 31,44 Rebecca Karrer 1995

Klasse  M20

1 15,47 Marius Forstner SV Mindelzell 1991

2 16,19 Daniel Prechtl LG Reischenau-Zusam 1994

3 17,10 Marcus Tarnowski SV Untermeitingen 1990

4 17,59 Paul Unger SpVgg Auerbach- Str. 1995

5 18,12 Michel Prohm LG Reischenau-Zusam 1993

6 18,25 Tobias Küttner SWV Fischach 1991

7 18,30 Benedikt Ziegelmeier SWV Fischach 1988

8 18,34 Dominik Schubert TSV Fischach 1987

9 18,51 Magnus Prohm LG Reischenau-Zusam 1991

10 19,03 Sebastian Haid LG Reischenau-Zusam 1992

11 19,12 Tesfay Gebrahiwet LG Reischenau-Zusam 1989

12 20,45 Matthias Seitz Hannis Lauftreff 1993

13 22,47 Patrick Pecher TriFit Vallried 1992



Platz Gesamt Verein Name Einzel

Damen

1.39.30 SWV Fischach  1 Anna Müller 24,10

Florentine Endres 24,23

Silvia Schalk 25,25

Ingrid Hannakam 25,32

Herren

1.09.45 LG Reischenau-Zusam  1 Daniel Prechtl 16,19

Thomas Fischer 17,31

Michael Sandner 17,52

Roland Höck 18,03

1.11.55 SWV Fischach  1 Alexander J Schwarz 17,17

Matthias Kugelmann 17,43

Tobias Küttner 18,25

Benedikt Ziegelmeier 18,30

1.12.22 TriFit Vallried  1 Johannes Fischer 17,28

Andi Eisele 17,36

Martin Brenner 18,20

Michael Fischer 18,58

1.14.33 LG Reischenau-Zusam  2 Michel Prohm 18,12

Endy Beckert 18,27

Magnus Prohm 18,51

Sebastian Haid 19,03

1.15.53 SV Untermeitingen  1 Marcus Tarnowski 17,10

Nicolas Gsöll 18,57

Michael Lacher 19,48

Marcel King 19,58

1.18.12 LG Reischenau-Zusam  3 Tesfay Gebrahiwet 19,12

Andreas Fischer 19,32

Karl Popp 19,43

Lorenz Steinle 19,45

Mannschaftswertung 2015



Platz Gesamt Verein Name Einzel

1.18.29 LG Augsburg  1 Christian Pfänder 17,12

Jürgen Oepp 19,49

Matthias Grob 20,38

Werner Kretschy 20,50

1.19.42 SWV Fischach  2 Mario Müller 19,33

Peter Spengler 19,50

Tom Körtge 19,56

Michael Geiger 20,23

1.22.11 SV Untermeitingen  2 Pascal King 19,59

Gusztav Lelkes 20,00

Oliver King 20,20

Günter Müller 21,52

1.23.12 LG Reischenau-Zusam  4 Wolfgang Spreng 19,52

Thomas Prechtl 20,08

Bernhard Schaller 21,01

Karl Sendlinger 22,11

1.25.34 TriFit Vallried  2 Luca Jaskolka 20,36

Florian Fink 21,34

Willi Eisele 21,35

Fabian Herdin 21,49

1.31.53 TriFit Vallried  3 Patrick Pecher 22,47

Konrad Brenner 22,54

Simon Fischer 23,01

Basti Kienle 23,11

1.36.37 SV Untermeitingen  3 Felix Zinßer 22,49

Philip Mosler 22,50

Felix Muxfeldt 25,15

Jakob Zinßer 25,43




